Indemnity Agreement - Kayak Rental Flørli 4444

Rental company: Flørli 4444 Org.nr.: NO991075933MVA Mob +47 902 65 133 hessel@florli.no Client name: Email: Mobile 1: Mobile 2: Home Contact phone:
I, the client, hereby declare that:
1. I have watched and understood the padling safety instruction video shown prior to departure
2. I have thoroughly checked the rental equipment provided for damage and defaults. I may be held responsible for loss of or damage to equipment that is not due to regular wear and tear.
Damage noted is:
3. I have checked the weather forecast and the maps of the fjord, and received the advice I need to plan a safe trip
4. I have a Våttkort or comparable paddling certificate OR have extensive paddling skills including rescuing skills (At least one in your travel company – that person needs to sign this form)
5. I am aware that the liability insurance of Flørli 4444 does not cover damage to or loss of equipment, injuries and accidents of any type, nor rescue operations and medical assistance during or after rental.
6. I am aware that I need my own travel insurance explicitly covering kayaking in order to be insured for such risks.
7. I am paddling at my own risk and will not hold Flørli 4444 responsible for any losses or injuries incurred, irrespective of cause.
8. I am solely and entirely responsible for paying a rescue operation should this be deemed necessary by Flørli 4444. I understand that Flørli 4444 might come to my rescue if I fail to show up at the agreed time and I have not notified them of my changed plans.
9. I am with sufficiently good health, feel safe and well prepared for a successful trip on the fjord.
Place and date: Signature client(s):